

Special Case No. 240/2025

CNR -WBSP01-006289-2025

Present :Rimpa Roy (JO Code - WB00822)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 06

Dated 17.06.2025

Accused **Mujaffar Laskar** is produced from J/C through VCS.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of the accused by the Ld.

Advocate appearing from LADCS.

CD is not produced. Bail prayer is kept in abeyance.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

Fix **25.06.2025** for production, hearing of bail application and supply of copy.

CD be produced positively on the next date fixed.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.