

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 240/2025
CNR: WBSP01-006289-2025

Present : Mahua Roy Basu, Judge in charge (JO code : WB01001),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 13

Dt. 24.04.2026

Accused **Mujaffar Laskar** on bail is produced from J.C through V.C.S
Today is fixed for consideration of charge.
Ld regular P.O is on leave.
Case is adjourned today.
Fix 14.05.2026 for production/appearance of accused **Mujaffar Laskar** from
J.C and consideration of charge.

sd/-
Judge
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.